





## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM ENVIRONMENT FORESTS & CLIMATE CHANGE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE FIELD DIRECTOR, DAMPA TIGER RESERVE W.PHAILENG: MIZORAM

No. B. 15012/7/2019 – PT (D)/ 139 :

Dated W. Phaileng, the 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER No. 2 of 2023

As desired by the National Tiger Conservation Authority in its letter F. No. 15 - 15/2022 - NTCA Dt. 01.03.2023, Dampa Tiger Reserve will remain closed on every Sunday of the week with immediate effect and until further orders. This off day is to be particularly used for maintenance and upkeep of the Tiger Reserve infrastructure and hence no outsider viz. tourists, researchers will be allowed inside the Tiger Reserve on this day.

## Sd/- PC LALTANPUIA

Field Director, Dampa Tiger Reserve, W. Phaileng, Mizoram.

Memo No. B. 15012/7/2019 – PT (D)/139 : Dated W. Phaileng, the 26 June, 2023 Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. The Chief Wildlife Warden, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. The Range Officer, Teirei/Phuldungsei Wildlife Range, Dampa Tiger Reserve for information and necessary action.
- 4. All Village Council President, fringe villages of Dampa Tiger Reserve for information.
- 5. All Beat Officer under Dampa Tiger Reserve for information and necessary action.
- 6. Web Manager, PCCF Office for uploading in the Department Website.
- 7. Notice Board

Field Director

Dampa Tiger Reserve

W. Phaileng, Mizoram.